MR. Riegillio c/o MR. Eco Cruquiuszoom 51 2142 EW Cruquius The Netherlands



MR. ECO REPURPOSE-REUSE PROGRAM

Thank you for your contribution to saving up additional waste added to the landfills. Please fill out the following information in order to have your gear processed. We prefer a digitally filled-out form to ensure readability.

Please consider all terms and conditions of our Repurpose-Reuse Program on the second page of this document and confirm your agreement by ticking the box below and with your signature.

NAME:

EMAIL ADDRESS (FOR VOUCHER):

ORDER NUMBER	PRODUCT NAME	SIZE	PRICE PAID
#			
#			
#			
#			
#			
TOTAL			

According to the total paid price of your gear, you will receive 15% as Thank You Voucher, and therefore the following discount amount:

15% DISCOUNT FROM TOTAL PAID PRICE:

I agree to the terms and conditions of the Repurpose-Reuse Program as stated on the back. Signature

Upon arrival, we will inspect your gear. You will receive your Thank You Voucher via e-mail within 14 days after we received it.

Much love, MR. Riegillio

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

REPURPOSE-REUSE PROGRAM

1. All items must be lawfully owned by the participant.

2. Credit for Repurpose-Reuse items will be issued via a digital MR. Riegillio voucher; for use at <u>www.mr-riegillio.com</u> only. A valid email address is required for issuance of digital vouchers, and the use of the voucher is subject to the Repurpose-Reuse Program voucher terms.

3. A participant can participate one time per month in the Repurpose-Reuse program.

4. The participant must provide the order number of each item sent in for the Repurpose-Reuse Program to be eligible for participation. Each item must be connectable to a previous order taken by the participant.

5. If the participant bought their item at MR. Riegillio's stand at Darklands, the participant must provide a bank statement or receipt as proof of purchase.

6. Items bought anywhere else besides MR. Riegillio's web shop or MR. Riegillio's standat Darklands, are not eligible for the Repurpose-Reuse Program.

7. The Repurpose-Reuse Program only includes MR. Riegillio-branded gear. No other items or brands are eligible for return.

8. The participant must attach the filled-out and physically signed Repurpose-Reuse Program form to their return package.

9. MR. Riegillio does not provide any shipping labels for return.

10. The participant will receive a 15% discount on the paid price per item at the moment of purchase.

11. The maximum value per voucher is amount to €50. If the 15% discount exceeds the value of €50, multiple vouchers will be provided.

12. A Repurpose-Reuse voucher is valid for 100 days. An extension is under no circumstances possible.

13. A Repurpose-Reuse voucher can only be used for MR. Riegillio-branded gear.

14. A Repurpose-Reuse voucher cannot be used for sales or promotions or in combination with them. Only one voucher per order can be used.

15. MR. Riegillio reserves the right to refuse items for participation in the Repurpose-Reuse Program for any reason in its sole discretion.

16. Items submitted for the Repurpose-Reuse Program will not be returned to the participant for any reason. All items sent in for Repurpose-Reuse Program are final.

17. The Repurpose-Reuse Program terms may be modified from time to time. Please check the terms for the current conditions (<u>www.mr-riegillio.com/pages/terms</u>).